## Notice of Joint Work Session Lindon City Council & Planning Commission



The Lindon City Council and Planning Commission will hold a joint work session on **Tuesday**, **September 24**, **2013** in the Council Room of Lindon City Hall, 100 North State Street, Lindon, Utah. The meeting will begin at **6:00 P.M.** The agenda will consist of the following:

## Work Session — 6:00 P.M.

Lindon City Attorney, Brian Hawes, will give annual training to the City Council and Planning Commission regarding due process for applicants during City meetings.

## Adjourn

Staff Reports and application materials for the agenda items above are available for review at the Lindon City Planning Department, located at 100 N. State Street, Lindon, UT. For specific questions on agenda items our Staff may be contacted directly at (801) 785-7687. City Codes and ordinances are available on the City web site found at <a href="www.lindoncity.org">www.lindoncity.org</a>. The City of Lindon, in compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, provides accommodations and auxiliary communicative aids and services for all those citizens in need of assistance. Persons requesting these accommodations for City-sponsored public meetings, services programs or events should call Kathy Moosman at 785-5043, giving at least 24 hours notice.

Posted By: Hugh Van Wagenen Date: September 20, 2013

Time: ~ 2:00 pm Place: Lindon City Center, Lindon Public Works, Lindon Community Center